L05000013047

	(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)			
(Address)			
	(Madioss)		
	(City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
PICK-UF	WAIT MAIL		
	(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			
·			

Office Use Only



02/09/09--01039--010 **25.00



S. HAWKES
FEB 1 0 2009
EXAMINER

ELIAS, MEGINNES, RIFFLE & SEGHETTI, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

JOHN S. ELIAS BRIAN J. MEGINNES ROBERT M. RIFFLE MICHAEL R. SEGHETTI TROY N. PUDIK 416 MAIN STREET, SUITE 1400 PEORIA, ILLINOIS 61602-1611 TELEPHONE: (309) 637-6000 FACSIMILE: (309) 637-8514 www.emrslaw.com DAVID N. SCHELLENBERG JANAKI NAIR SONYA A. PASQUINI LANE G. ALSTER CYNTHIA L. ELIAS, OF COUNSEL

File No. 31309-001

February 4, 2009

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Dissolution Hoover Two, LLC

To Whom It May Concern:

Please find enclosed a cover letter and Articles of Dissolution for a Limited Liability Company for the above-referenced entity.

A check for \$25.00 made payable to the Secretary of State of Florida is enclosed to cover the filing fees associated with this request.

Upon dissolution of this entity, please provide me with confirmation of same.

Please call me with any questions.

Very truly yours,

In S. Elias

JSE/dd 809-0198 Enclosures

cc: Jack Story (via e-mail w/o encl.)

COVER LETTER

Registration Section

TO:

Division of Corporations		
SUBJECT: Hoover Two, LLC		
	nited Liability Company)	
The analoged Articles of Dissolution and fee(s) are sub-	mitted for filing	
The enclosed Articles of Dissolution and fee(s) are sub-	initied for filing.	
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter	to the following:	
John S. Elias (Name of Person)		
(P	Name of Person)	
Elias, Meginnes, Riffle & Seghetti, P.C.		
(Firm/Company)		
416 Main St., Ste. 1400		
(Address)		
Peoria, IL 61602		
	(State and Zip Code)	
•	,	
For further information concerning this matter, please call:		
John S. Elias	309 \ 637-6000	
(Name of Person)	at (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)	
,	, , ,	
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:		
\$25.00 Filing Fee \$	\$55.00 Filing Fee & \$60.00 Filing Fee, Certified Copy Certificate of Status &	
Certificate of Status	(additional copy is enclosed) Certified Copy	
	(additional copy is enclosed)	
MAILING ADDRESS: STREET/COURIER ADDRES		
Registration Section	Registration Section	
Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327	Division of Corporations	
Tallahassee, FL 32314	Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle	
i alialiassee, FL 32314	Tallahassee, FL 32301	

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION FOR A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Hoover Two, LLC	<u> </u>
2. The Articles of Organization were filed on L05000013047	and assigned document number
January 9. 20	009
3. The date the dissolution was approved: January 9, 20 4. A description of occurrence that resulted in the limited liabi	
608.441, Florida Statutes, (copy 608.441 on back cover lette	er).
Pursuant to Section 608.441 (c) "Unless otherwise prov	ided in the articles of organization or operating
agreement, upon the written consent of all of the member	rs of the limited liability company."
	3 5, 3
	SE 60
5. CHECK ONE:	7.5 68
All debts, obligations and liabilities of the limited l	iability company have been paid or discharged
OR-Adequate provision has been made for the debts, ob	oligations and liabilities pursuantito's. 608.44212
 All remaining property and assets have been distributed amorights and interests. 	ong its members in accordance with their respective
7. CHECK ONE:	
There are no suits pending against the company in a	any court.
Adequate provision has been made for the satisfact entered against it in any pending suit.	ion of any judgment, order or decree which may be
ignatures of the members having the same percentage of membe	rship interests necessary to approve the dissolution:
Signature	Printed Name
The Hold on	Thomas C. Lund, President of Lund Capital Group, LL